



# EAST CAMBRIDGESHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL

THE GRANGE, NUTHOLT LANE,  
ELY, CAMBRIDGESHIRE CB7 4EE

Telephone: Ely (01353) 665555

DX41001 ELY Fax: (01353) 665240

[www.eastcambs.gov.uk](http://www.eastcambs.gov.uk)

Further to your information request FOI/EIR 21/22-290 please find your question and our response below.

## **Request:**

1. Please can you provide the name of the software supplier and product name used within the Council for the following areas:

- Building Control
- Planning (Development Control)
- Environmental Health
- Local Land Charges
- Grounds Maintenance
- Licensing (incl. taxi, alcohol, animal, etc)
- Private Sector Housing (HMO)
- Fleet Management
- Trading Standards
- Waste Management

2. For each of the areas listed in Question 1, can you please provide the current contract expiry date;

3. For each of the areas listed in Question 1, can you please provide the current contract value and the annual support and maintenance costs;

4. Please can you confirm whether any of the above areas are done as a shared service, if so, which ones?

5. For each of the areas listed in Question 1, are you planning to go to market for a different software supplier? If so, when?

6. For each of the areas listed in Question 1, can you please provide the name, job title, contact number and email address of the person responsible for the management of that service.

## **Response:**

1.
  - Uniform
  - Uniform
  - Uniform
  - TLC
  - Internal System
  - Uniform
  - Uniform
  - n/a
  - n/a
  -
2. Please see Contract Register at: <https://www.eastcambs.gov.uk/notices/open-data-procurement-information>
3. Please see Contract Register at: <https://www.eastcambs.gov.uk/notices/open-data-procurement-information>
4. No
5. No
6.
  - Craig Smith, Building Control Team Leader
  - Rebecca Saunt, Planning Manager
  - Liz Knox, Environmental Services Manager
  - Maggie Camp, Legal Services Manager

- Spencer Clark, Open Spaces and Facilities Manager
- Liz Knox, Environmental Services Manager
- Liz Knox, Environmental Services Manager
- n/a
- n/a
- James Khan, Head of Street Scene

All email addresses are: [firstname.lastname@eastcambs.gov.uk](mailto:firstname.lastname@eastcambs.gov.uk)

We do not provide direct dial phone numbers, this is to avoid procurement phone calls. The main switchboard phone number is 01353 665555.

This concludes your request FOI/EIR 21/22-290

If information has been refused please treat this as a Refusal Notice for the purposes of the Act.

If you disagree with our decision or are otherwise unhappy with how we have dealt with your request in the first instance you may approach [foi@eastcambs.gov.uk](mailto:foi@eastcambs.gov.uk) and request a review. A request for review must be made in no more than 40 working days from the date of this email.

Should you remain dissatisfied with the outcome you have a right under s50 of the Freedom of Information Act to appeal against the decision by contacting the Information Commissioner, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow SK9 5AF.